
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 10 By Councillor Mowat for answer by 

the Convener of the Finance and 
Resources Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 23 August 2018  

   

Question (1) Could the Convener provide the number of people 

registered to pay Council Tax in the City Centre Ward for 

each of the last 10 years broken down by data zone? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) Please provide detail of the number of properties that have 

had their council tax status changed for the reasons of 

a) becoming uninhabitable,  

b) becoming a second home,  

c) or empty property 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) Detail the number of new properties registered for Council 

Tax? 

Answer (3)  
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